## GENERAL LAWS-CH. 894, 895.

## CHAPTER 894.

[Published May 27, 1865.]

AN ACT to amend chapter 228 of the general laws of 1864, entitled "an act to amend section one of chapter 890 of the general laws of 1862, relating to the superintendent of public property, and the purchase and distribution of stationery."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Chapter 228 of the general laws of of pablic proper 1864, entitled "an act to amend section one of chapter 17 in purchase ter 390 of the general laws of 1862, relating to the superintendent of public property, and the purchase and distribution of stationery," is hereby amended, by striking out the words "five hundred," where the same occur in sections one and two of said act, and inserting in lieu thereof the words "one thousand."

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after the passage and publication thereof.

Approved April 8, 1865.

## CHAPTER 895.

[Published May 27, 1865.]

AN ACT to enable the city of Sheboygan to raise \$4,000 additional tax for the year 1865.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The common council of the city of \$4,000 additions and the city of sheboygan, a sum not exceeding four thousand dollars, in addition to what they are now authorized by law to raise.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 8, 1865.